502571010 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616868

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		<u> </u>	lame		Execution Date	
MICHAEL LARSON					11/14/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	WACKER CHEMICAL CORPORATION					7
Street Address:	3301 SUTTO					
City:	ADRIAN					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	49221					
Propert		14081		mber		
-				mber		
Propert Application Number		140812		mber		
-	т.	140812		mber		
Application Number	r: DE DATA	140812	247	mber		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (248 248)	3)358-33 3584400	51	mber		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA (248: 248: LFre	3)358-33 3584400 eismuth(247 51 Dbrookskushman.com			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win	CE DATA (248: 248: LFre Il be sent via US Ma	3)358-33 3584400 eismuth(247 51 Dbrookskushman.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful</i> .			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (248) 248) LFre If be sent via US Ma	3)358-33 3584400 eismuth(ail when DOKS K	247 51 Dbrookskushman.com			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (248) 248) LFre I be sent via US Ma 1000 TWE	3)358-33 3584400 eismuth(ail when DOKS K 0 TOWN ENTY-S	247 51 Dbrookskushman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JSHMAN P.C. CENTER ECOND FLOOR			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (248) 248) LFre I be sent via US Ma 1000 TWE	3)358-33 3584400 eismuth(ail when DOKS K 0 TOWN ENTY-S	247 51 Dbrookskushman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JSHMAN P.C. CENTER			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (248 248: LFre If be sent via US Ma 1000 TWE SOU	3)358-33 3584400 eismuth(ail when DOKS K 0 TOWN ENTY-S	247 51 Dbrookskushman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JSHMAN P.C. CENTER ECOND FLOOR			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (248 248) LFre If be sent via US Ma ie: BRO 1000 TWE SOU	3)358-33 3584400 eismuth(ail when DOKS K 0 TOWN ENTY-S	247 51 Dbrookskushman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JSHMAN P.C. CENTER ECOND FLOOR .D, MICHIGAN 48075			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wind Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (248 248) LFre If be sent via US Ma ie: BRO 1000 TWE SOU	3)358-33 3584400 eismuth(ail when DOKS K 0 TOWN ENTY-S	247 51 Dbrookskushman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JSHMAN P.C. CENTER ECOND FLOOR D, MICHIGAN 48075 WSIL 0245 PUS			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	CE DATA (248 248) LFre If be sent via US Ma ie: BRO 1000 TWE SOU	3)358-33 3584400 eismuth(ail when DOKS K 0 TOWN ENTY-S	247 51 Dbrookskushman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JSHMAN P.C. CENTER ECOND FLOOR D, MICHIGAN 48075 WSIL 0245 PUS LIDIA FREISMUTH			

PATENT REEL: 031611 FRAME: 0602

source=Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

r	
Attorney Docket Number	WSIL0245PUS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	PROCESS TO PRODUCE STABLE ALKOXY TERMINATED AMINOFUNCTIONAL SILICONE FLUIDS				
As a below named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is dir					
[] The					
	The attached application, or				
	United States application or PCT international application number 14/081,247 filed on November 15, 2013 insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)				
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.					
I am aware of the duty as defined in 37 C.F.R	to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability § 1.56.				
over to Wacker Chem having a place of bus assigns or other legal in the above-identified applications and to rec names, or in my name legal representatives, countries, including a reexaminations and ref	•				
applications for Letter	r myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.				
And I hereby represent	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or ore than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR				
Inventor: Michael Signature:	LARSON Date: 11-14-13				
Page 1 (Supplemental	Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)				
Note: An Application D	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.				

PATENT REEL: 031611 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 11/15/2013